PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3655375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION), AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVCO TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	1600 WOODLAND DRIVE
City:	SALINE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8051989
Patent Number:	8574430
Patent Number:	5256040
Patent Number:	5307770
Patent Number:	5307782
Patent Number:	5507942
Patent Number:	5766449
Patent Number:	RE37165
Patent Number:	5832902
Patent Number:	6540909
Patent Number:	6841065
Patent Number:	7150824
Patent Number:	7615146
Patent Number:	7854837
Patent Number:	6577959
Patent Number:	5390762
Patent Number:	7393455
Patent Number:	7508312
Patent Number:	9079129

PATENT

503608744 REEL: 037276 FRAME: 0400

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12369298
Application Number:	13349183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)373-8822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: BETTY G. SMITH, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: MCGUIREWOODS LLP, 201 N. TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2029724-0793
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETTY G. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - Davco Technology#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - Davco Technology#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - Davco Technology#page3.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - Davco Technology#page4.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents - Davco Technology#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of December 7, 2015

The lien and security interest evidenced by (a) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of December 18, 2006, by and among DAVCO TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 1600 Woodland Drive, Saline, MI 48176 (the "Grantor") and the other Grantors party thereto, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd., MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, NC 28262, which was duly recorded on June 2, 2009, at Reel 22764 Frame 387 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (b) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of December 3, 2010, by and among the Grantor and Administrative Agent, which was duly recorded on May 26, 2011, at Reel 26346, Frame 747 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (c) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of October 31, 2012, by and among the Grantor and Administrative Agent, which was duly recorded on November 5, 2012, at Reel 29244, Frame 843 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (d) any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents set forth on Schedule 1.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

72715122_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Douglas T. Davis

Title: Senior Vice President

Truck-Lite Co., LLC
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents
Signature Page

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

RECORDED AT REEL 22764 FRAME 387

			Registration	Registration
Patents	Serial No.	Filing Date	Number	Date
Fluid Filter with Restrictive Filter	11/581856	10/17/2006	7615146	11/10/2009
Media for Pressure Relief				
Fluid Cartridge with Pressure Relief	12/267916	11/10/2008	7854837	12/21/2010
Valve				
Fluid Filter with Pressure Relief Valve	12/369298	02/11/2009		
and Bypass Valve				
Priming Pump Valve	07/959065	10/09/1992	5256040	10/26/1993
Priming Pump Valve	08/097160	07/26/1993	5307770	05/03/1994
Combined Pressure Wave Suppressor,	07/852294	03/16/1992	5307782	05/03/1994
Air/Vapor Purge and Check Valve				
Fuel Filter Assembly	08/199555	02/22/1994	5507942	04/16/1996
Fuel Filter Assembly	08/565808	11/30/1995	5766449	06/16/1998
Fuel Filter Assembly	09/370379	08/09/1999	RE37165	05/08/2001
Fuel Temperature Control Bypass	08/857209	05/15/1997	5832902	11/10/1998
Circuit				
Fluid Filter with Pressure Relief Valve	09/800982	03/07/2001	6540909	04/01/2003
Fluid Filter with Pressure Relief Valve	10/301946	11/22/2002	6841065	01/11/2005
Method for Determining when to	11/027168	12/30/2004	7150824	12/19/2006
Replace a Filter having a Pressure				
Relief Valve				
Fluid Level Measuring System for	09/527643	03/17/2000	6577959	06/10/2003
Machines				
Automatic Crankcase Oil Change and	07/840283	02/24/1992	5390762	02/21/1995
Makeup System				
Method and Apparatus for Filtering	10/813828	03/31/2004	7393455	07/01/2008
Pressurized Fuel				
Apparatus and Method for	11/346689	02/03/2006	7508312	03/24/2009
Determining a Fluid Level within an				
Enclosed Container				

72715122_3

RECORDED AT REEL 26346 FRAME 747

			Registration	Registration
Patents	Serial No.	Filing Date	Number	Date
Support Structure for a Filter	12/463459	05/11/2009	8051989	11/08/2011
Fluid Filter with Pressure Relief Valve	12/369298	02/11/2009		
and Bypass Valve				
Filter Assembly with Modular Relief	12/884960	09/17/2010	8574430	11/05/2013
Valve Interface				
Priming Pump Valve	07/959065	10/09/1992	5256040	10/26/1993
Priming Pump Valve	08/097160	07/26/1993	5307770	05/03/1994
Combined Pressure Wave Suppressor,	07/852294	03/16/1992	5307782	05/03/1994
Air/Vapor Purge and Check Valve				
Fuel Filter Assembly	08/199555	02/22/1994	5507942	04/16/1996
Fuel Filter Assembly	08/565808	11/30/1995	5766449	06/16/1998
Fuel Filter Assembly	09/370379	08/09/1999	RE37165	05/08/2001
Fuel Temperature Control Bypass	08/857209	05/15/1997	5832902	11/10/1998
Circuit				
Fluid Filter with Pressure Relief Valve	09/800982	03/07/2001	6540909	04/01/2003
Fluid Filter with Pressure Relief Valve	10/301946	11/22/2002	6841065	01/11/2005
Method for Determining when to	11/027168	12/30/2004	7150824	12/19/2006
Replace a Filter having a Pressure				
Relief Valve				
Fluid Filter with Restrictive Filter	11/581856	10/17/2006	7615146	11/10/2009
Media for Pressure Relief				
Fluid Cartridge with Pressure Relief	12/267916	11/10/2008	7854837	12/21/2010
Valve				
Fluid Level Measuring System for	09/527643	03/17/2000	6577959	06/10/2003
Machines				
Automatic Crankcase Oil Change and	07/840283	02/24/1992	5390762	02/21/1995
Makeup System				
Method and Apparatus for Filtering	10/813828	03/31/2004	7393455	07/01/2008
Pressurized Fuel				
Apparatus and Method for	11/346689	02/03/2006	7508312	03/24/2009
Determining a Fluid Level within an				
Enclosed Container				

64144106_1

RECORDED AT REEL 29244 FRAME 843

			Registration	Registration
Patents	Serial No.	Filing Date	Number	Date
Filter Assembly with Modular Relief	12/884960	09/17/2010	8574430	11/05/2013
Valve Interface				
Filter Cartridge with Divider	12/897457	10/04/2010	9079129	07/14/2015
Fluid Filter Assembly with a Filter	13/349183	01/12/2012		
Cartridge and Housing Interface				
Support Structure for a Filter	12/463459	05/11/2009	8051989	11/08/2011
Fluid Cartridge with Pressure Relief	12/267916	11/10/2008	7854837	12/21/2010
Valve				
Fluid Filter with Restrictive Filter	11/581856	10/17/2006	7615146	11/10/2009
Media for Pressure Relief				
Apparatus and Method for	11/346689	02/03/2006	7508312	03/24/2009
Determining a Fluid Level within an				
Enclosed Container				
Method and Apparatus for Filtering	10/813828	03/31/2004	7393455	07/01/2008
Pressurized Fuel				
Method for Determining when to	11/027168	12/30/2004	7150824	12/19/2006
Replace a Filter having a Pressure				
Relief Valve				
Fluid Filter with Pressure Relief Valve	09/800982	03/07/2001	6540909	04/01/2003
Fluid Level Measuring System for	09/527643	03/17/2000	6577959	06/10/2003
Machines				
Fuel Filter Assembly	09/370379	08/09/1999	RE37165	05/08/2001
Fuel Temperature Control Bypass	08/857209	05/15/1997	5832902	11/10/1998
Circuit				
Fuel Filter Assembly	08/199555	02/22/1994	5507942	04/16/1996
Combined Pressure Wave Suppressor,	07/852294	03/16/1992	5307782	05/03/1994
Air/Vapor Purge and Check Valve				
Priming Pump Valve	08/097160	07/26/1993	5307770	05/03/1994
Fluid Filter with Pressure Relief Valve	10/301946	11/22/2002	6841065	01/11/2005

64144106_1

RECORDED: 12/11/2015